<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-192(00)
         Date：       Nov.23,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
               SFBU1007090FS2-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

F: Standard
G: Material part number
  (3)Characteristics  specification table
ASDI
Part Number
Inductance
(μH) Tolerance
Measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DCR
(mΩ) typ. Tolerance Isat
(A)typ.
Irms
(A)typ.
SFBU1007090R10LFS2 0.10 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 120.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R12LFS2 0.12 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 110.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R15LFS2 0.15 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 90.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R18LFS2 0.18 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 73.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R22LFS2 0.22 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 57.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R33LFS2 0.33 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 39.0 70.0
SFBU1007090R40LFS2 0.40 ±15% 100 0.18 ±10% 30.0 70.0
*Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
Isat: When based on the inductance change rate (20% below the nominal value, under an environment of 20°C)
Itemp: When based on the temperature increase (temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
Measurement equipment